

October 27, 2016

Information statement

Now in Sberbank Online it is possible to find and pay penalties for traffic regulations by full name, number of driving license and protocol

The functions allowing to instantly make payment for violation of traffic regulations in web and mobile version of Sberbank Online by means of expanded parameters of search became available to clients according to:

- state registration license number or No. of technical passport;
- IIN;
- full name;
- number of driving license;
- protocol on an administrative offense.

More than 2200 users have used this service through Sberbank Online over period of three months of operation of "Penalties for Traffic Regulations" function. The average cheque of one payment is KZT 8 735.

It is favorable:

- Fee for payment of penalties for traffic regulations – KZT 0;

- Payment is made online – a client does not need to cancel a penalty in addition;

For payment for violation of traffic regulations in the mobile application or web version it is necessary to pass to "Payments and Transfers" tab, further choose "Payments in the Budget, Taxes, and Penalties", then "Penalties for Traffic Regulations" group, find a penalty by easy parameters and make a payment.

Reference:

Sberbank Online is the Internet banking for individuals. The platform provides clients with wide functionality of opportunities:

- 1. Payment for more than 800 services without fee;
- 2. Money transfers to any world cards;
- 3. Transfers in national and foreign currency to accounts in RK and abroad;
- 4. Cash withdrawal from ATMs by a code without card;
- 5. Opening of a deposit online, partial replenishment and cash withdrawal on a round-the-clock basis;
- 6. The most modern protection with double authentication system.

To be registered with Sberbank Online it is necessary to have the active card of Sberbank with the connected SMS banking.

SB Sberbank JSC is a part of Sberbank international group. The Bank has nine- year successful experience in the financial market of Kazakhstan and takes 4th place in terms of assets among Kazakhstan STB. Nowadays, SB Sberbank JSC has a branch network of 91 structural subdivisions, 16 out of which are branches. The central office of the Bank is located in Almaty.

For additional information please contact the following persons:

SB Sberbank JSC Yekaterina Kupreyeva +7 (727) 266 35 68 (ext. 502499) Mob:+7 702 18 16 127 e-mail: yekaterina.kupreeva@sberbank.kz <u>Yevgeniy Kruglik</u> +7 (727) 266 35 68 (ext. 501237) Mob:+7 707 75 00 681 e-mail: <u>yevgeniy.kruglik@sberbank.kz</u>

www.sberbank.kz